

BID TABULATION															
Acequia de La Concepcion															
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT															
BID OPENING: 12:00PM DECEMBER 10, 2025															
					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Jim Sena Construction Company, Inc. Contractors License Classifications: GB-02, GB-98, GF-03, GF-04		Frontier Development Inc. Contractors License Classifications: EE-98, GB-98, GF-07, GF-08, GF-09, GS-29, MM-98		Utilites Quality Performance, LLC Contractors License Classifications: GF-04, GF-08, GF-09				
BASE BID					UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL			
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SPEC	UNITS	QTY											
1	Mobilization/demobilization	8	LUMP SUM	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			
2	Pollution control	5	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00			
3	Construction surveys	7	LUMP SUM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00			
4	Remove and dispose of existing structures	3	LUMP SUM	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
5	Furnish and install cast-in-place concrete sluice structure (6 cubic vards)	32, 34	LUMP SUM	1	\$19,850.00	\$19,850.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			
6	Furnish and install Fresno 24" dianeter 6600 101C sliide gate	71	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00			
7	Furnish and install 24" diameter HDPE pipe	45	LINEAR FOOT	760	\$180.00	\$136,800.00	\$117.00	\$88,920.00	\$150.00	\$114,000.00	\$175.00	\$133,000.00			
8	Furnish and install 24" diameter 22.5 degree elbow	45	EACH	4	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00			
9	Furnish and install 24" diameter 30 degree elbow	45	EACH	1	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			
10	Furnish and install 24" diameter flared end section	45	EACH	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00			
11	Furnish and install 6"-12" riprap	61	CUBIC YARD	27	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$180.00	\$4,860.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00			
12	Earthwork - Excavation and compacted backfill (balanced onsite)	21,23	CUBIC YARD	1300	\$30.00	\$39,000.00	\$66.00	\$85,800.00	\$12.00	\$15,600.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00			
Base Bid Subtotal:					\$266,750.00		\$252,920.00			\$229,510.00		\$229,970.00			
BID ALTE					UNIT COST	QTY APPLIED	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	QTY APPLIED	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	QTY APPLIED	ITEM TOTAL		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SPEC	UNIT												
13	<u>Add</u> - Furnish and install 24" diameter HDPE pipe, inluding excavation and compacted backfill	45, 21, 23	LINEAR FOOT		0	\$0.00	\$123.00	0	\$0.00	\$160.25	60	\$9,615.00	\$230.00	40	\$9,200.00
14	<u>Deduct</u> - Furnish and install 24" diameter HDPE pipe including excavation and compacted backfill	45	LINEAR FOOT		0	\$0.00	\$116.00	-112	-\$12,992.00	\$160.25	0	\$0.00	\$220.00	0	\$0.00
15	<u>Add</u> - Furnish and install 24" diameter HDPE 11.25 degree elbow	45	EACH		0	\$0.00	\$2,200.00	0	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	0	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	0	\$0.00
Bid Alternative Subtotal:					\$0.00		-\$12,992.00		\$9,615.00		\$9,200.00				
Project Total:					\$266,750.00		\$239,928.00		\$239,125.00		\$239,170.00				
NMGRT (6.5833%):					\$17,560.15		\$15,795.18		\$15,742.32		\$15,745.28				
Grand Total:					\$284,310.15		\$255,723.18		\$254,867.32		\$254,915.28				
Proposed Total Pipeline Installed (LINEAR FEET)					760		648		820		800				

1. Highlighted items indicate the bid item total or base bid item total shown on the Bid Item Cost Response Form was incorrect. For purposes of bid evaluation, the corrected Bid Item Total has been calculated by multiplying the unit cost submitted by the Bidder by the corresponding total quantity for this item. This corrected total shall govern for all bid comparison and evaluation purposes.

BID OPENING CHECKLIST
12:00PM December 10, 2025

[illegible]